Electronically Filed 12/3/2021 9:23 AM Idaho Supreme Court Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk of the Court By: Corby King-Clark, Deputy Clerk

IDAHO SUPREME COURT

Clerk of the Courts (208) 334-2210



IDAHO COURT OF APPEALS

PO Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0101

Notice Date: 12/02/2021

JEFFREY and CHANA DUFFIN, husband and wife,

Petitioners-Appellants,

٧.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,

Respondent,

and

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY and TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY,

Intervenors-Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER NO. 83160 IN THE NAME OF JEFFREY AND CHANA DUFFIN.

Set for Hearing	by	Supreme	Court
-----------------	----	---------	-------

Docket No. 48769-2021

All attorneys of record must sign and return one copy of this notice within seven (7) days indicating who will present oral argument. **Please submit through File & Serve**.

I will present argument.

☐ I will appear but not argue.

Other counsel will present my argument. Name of counsel:

You must review all recent opinions of this Court issued since the briefs were filed. Any additional citations, with references to the issues or argument for which they are cited, should be received by this office 24 hours prior to oral argument if you intend to cite this authority during your argument.

Oral argument will be as set forth below:

Hearing Date: 02/18/2022

Time: 8:50 AM

Location: Supreme Court Address: 451 W. State Street

Boise, ID 83702

Counsel Signature: Muchael Colors Date: 12/03/2021

Printed Name (Required): MICHAEL C. ORR

Counsel for: IDAHO DEP'T OF WATER RESOURCES (name of party)